	02-3	28-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		996878	U.U. Falent and Trademark Onic
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$		<u> </u>	¥
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Daniel L. Wright James H. Wright John D. Strayer	9 ^{1:} 2 - 1 - 7 - 7 2	Name:Richmon	of receiving party(ies) d Engineering, Inc. dba Lewis Lifetime
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 N	0	Tools
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	🖵 Merger 🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: P	
G Other			
		City:_ Poway	State: CA Zip: 9207 4
Execution Date: Januar	<u>y 15, 2002</u>	 Additional name(s) & ad 	ldress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📱 No
4. Application number(s) or par	tent number(s):		
If this document is being file	d together with a new ap	plication, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/148,		attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	FEB 1 2 2002
5. Name and address of party concerning document should			lications and patents involved:
Name: Richard D.	Clarke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40.00
		K Enclosed	
Internal Address:	hard D. Clarke	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
		- 8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address:		-	
<u>3755 Avocado Bl</u> City: La Mesa State:		(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
		SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the original Richard D. Cla	document.	Cit. D. Clarke	correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Si	gning	Signature	Date
40.00	BBI documents to be recorded	cover sheet, attachments, and do with required cover sheet informat	Jodinionitor
40.0 0	Commissioner of Paten	ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231	
,	/		
\[PATENT

REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0426

44

WHEREAS, I, ______ Daniel L. Wright ______ of _____ Poway, California ______, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements and designs in a _______ FREE STANDING HOSE HANGER U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. _______ ______ 29/148,616 _____, filed on ______ September 24, 2001 ; and whereas, as one of three named inventors, I am now the sole owner of my one-third (1/3) interest in the aforementioned patent application; and

WHEREAS,	Richmond Engine	<u>ering, Inc.,</u>	a California corporation	<u>, dba Lewis</u>
Lifetime Tools of	Poway, California,	92074	hereinafter referred to as '	'Assignee" whose
business address is	P.O. Box 426	City of _	Poway	, and State of
<u>California</u> is de	sirous of acquiring the	entire right,	title and interest in the san	ne.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Patent Application Assignment	Serial No. 29/148,616	Page 1 of 1
NOTE: This Assignment docur	nent must be Notarized. Please see attache	ed Acknowledgment.
Signed:	Daniel L. Wright	
at	Day ofJqqvvv	<u> </u>
Executed this 15^{n}	Dav of Januar	U 200 Z

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

^	
State of California	
County of San Diege	
County of	
On before me	e, <u>Ha(Vindel</u> (JILL) NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER · E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared	lord and the
Λ	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
HARVINDER SINGH GILL COMM. #1197090 NOTARY FUBLIC CALFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Explans Set. 27, 2002	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
0	
	PTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form.	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) CORPORATE OFFICER CORPORATE	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) INDIVIDUAL GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) CORPORATE OFFICER CORPORATE	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) CORPORATE OFFICER CO	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER ICCORPORATE IS REPRESENTING: ICCORPORATE OFFICER ICCOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT

PATENT REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0428

No. 5907

WHEREAS, I, ______James H. Wright ______of ____Corte Madera, California ______, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements and designs in a _______FREE STANDING HOSE HANGER____U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. _______ ______29/148,616 _____, filed on ______September 24, 2001 ; and whereas, as one of three named inventors, I am now the sole owner of my one-third (1/3) interest in the aforementioned patent application; and

WHEREAS,	Richmond Engine	ering, Inc.,	a California corporation.	dba Lewis
Lifetime Tools of	Poway, California,	92074	hereinafter referred to as "	Assignee" whose
business address is	P.O. Box 426	City of _	Poway	, and State of
California is des	sirous of acquiring the	e entire right,	, title and interest in the sam	ne.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Patent Application Assignment	Serial No. 29/148,616	Page 1 of 1
NOTE: This Assignment docume	ent must be Notarized. Please see attache	ed Acknowledgment.
Signed:	James H. Wright	
at_Richmenz, cro	City, State	
\mathcal{O} (A)		
Executed this 17	th Day of December	, 200_,

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Cully belly 2	
County of Contra Costa	
On <u>19 - (7 - Ú</u> before	
personally appeared	S H WMG (J+
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
La personally knowit to me - On - Ha	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their, authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
	or the entity upon behalf of which the
	person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.
JUDY McCORMIES	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1 AX 1 1221760 5	
COMM. # 1221760 OF NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY OF CONTRA C	And Achi
	ALCH ACCH
THE SEARCH PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY U COMM. EXP. JUNE 23, 2003	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY U COMM. EXP. JUNE 23, 2003	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSUMMENT ARMA AMA
Though the data below is not required by law, it may raudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSUMMENT ARMA AMA
Though the data below is not required by law, it may raudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSAULT HALL TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may irraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSUMMENT ARMA AMA
Though the data below is not required by law, it may irraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSAULT HALL TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may irraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSAULT HOW HAND TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may reaudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER NDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER INDIVIDUAL PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSAULT HALL TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may reaudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER NDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER INDIVIDUAL PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASSAULT HOW HAND TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

WHEREAS, I, ______John D. Strayer of ______ Chula Vista, California ______, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements and designs in a _______FREE STANDING HOSE HANGER U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. _______ ______29/148,616 _____, filed on ______September 24, 2001 ; and whereas, as one of three named inventors, I am now the sole owner of my one-third (1/3) interest in the aforementioned patent application; and

WHEREAS,	Richmond Engine	ering, Inc.,	a California corporation	<u>dba Lewis</u>
Lifetime Tools of	Poway, California,	92074	hereinafter referred to as "	'Assignee'' whose
business address is	P.O. Box 426	City of	Poway	, and State of
<u>California</u> is de	sirous of acquiring the	e entire right,	title and interest in the san	ne.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Patent Application Assign	ment	Serial 110. 271 10,020	
		Serial No. 29/148,616	Page 1 of 1
NOTE: This Assignme	nt document mus	st be Notarized. Please see a	ttached Acknowledgment.
S	igned:	2. John D. Strayer	
at CHULA VISTA	, CALIFOR City, S	NIA State	
Executed this	1025	Day of JANUARY	, 200 <u>2</u> ,

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	
County of <u>SAN DIEGO, CA</u>	
On JANUARY 10, 2002 before r	MILLIAM ELKERTON NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" D. STRAYER
personally appeared John	D. STRAYER
	NAME(3) OF SIGNER(3)
WILLIAM ELKERTON Commission # 1186535 Notary Public - California	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
San Diego County My Comm. Biptres Jun 11, 2002	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Willian Uperton
	SIGNATURE OF NOTANT
	OPTIONAL
	OPTIONAL — y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may traudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER INTLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER INTLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER FITTLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

PATENT REEL: 012605 FRAME: 0432

No. 5907

RECORDED: 02/12/2002